Case: 4:21-cv-00809-SDJ-CAN As of: 03/31/2022 04:19 AM CDT 1 of 2

CASREF,CLOSED,SDJ4

## U.S. District Court Eastern District of TEXAS [LIVE] (Sherman) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 4:21-cv-00809-SDJ-CAN

Sustainable Modular Management, Inc. v. United States Army

Corps of Engineers

Assigned to: District Judge Sean D. Jordan Referred to: Magistrate Judge Christine A. Nowak

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 10/08/2021 Date Terminated: 03/29/2022

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

## **Plaintiff**

Sustainable Modular Management, Inc.

represented by Michael Shane Alfred

Hallett & Perrin PC – Dallas

1445 Ross Avenue Suite 2400

Dallas, TX 75202 214–922–4121 Fax: 214–922–4142

Email: malfred@hallettperrin.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

## **Defendant**

**United States Army Corps of Engineers** 

represented by Andrea Hedrick Parker

U S Attorney 350 Magnolia Suite 150 Beaumont, TX 77701 409/839–2538 Fax: 14098392643

Email: andrea.parker@usdoj.gov ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
10/08/2021	1	COMPLAINT against United States Army Corps of Engineers (Filing fee \$ 402 receipt number 0540–8618759.), filed by Sustainable Modular Management, Inc (Attachments: # 1 Civil Cover Sheet, # 2 Exhibit A)(Alfred, Michael) (Entered: 10/08/2021)
10/08/2021		Case assigned to District Judge Sean D. Jordan. (daj, ) (Entered: 10/08/2021)
10/08/2021		In accordance with the provisions of 28 USC Section 636(c), you are hereby notified that a U.S. Magistrate Judge of this district court is available to conduct any or all proceedings in this case including a jury or non–jury trial and to order the entry of a final judgment. The form Consent to Proceed Before Magistrate Judge is available on our website. All signed consent forms, excluding pro se parties, should be filed electronically using the event Notice Regarding Consent to Proceed Before Magistrate Judge. (daj, ) (Entered: 10/08/2021)
10/08/2021	2	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT filed by Sustainable Modular Management, Inc. identifying Corporate Parent Cambium United, LP for Sustainable Modular Management, Inc (Alfred, Michael) (Entered: 10/08/2021)
10/21/2021	3	Summons Issued as to United States Army Corps of Engineers, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General (Attachments: # 1 Summons(es), # 2 Summons(es))(daj, ) (Entered: 10/21/2021)

## Case: 4:21-cv-00809-SDJ-CAN As of: 03/31/2022 04:19 AM CDT 2 of 2

11/19/2021	4	Unopposed MOTION for Extension of Time to File <i>First Responsive Pleading</i> by United States Army Corps of Engineers. (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Text of Proposed Order)(Parker, Andrea) (Entered: 11/19/2021)
11/22/2021	<u>5</u>	ORDER granting <u>4</u> Motion for Extension of Time to File Answer. Signed by District Judge Sean D. Jordan on 11/22/2021. (rpc, ) (Entered: 11/22/2021)
11/22/2021		Answer Due Deadline Updated for United States Army Corps of Engineers to 1/21/2022. (rpc, ) (Entered: 11/22/2021)
12/22/2021	<u>6</u>	REFERRAL ORDER. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §636 and Local Rule CV–72, the undersigned hereby REFERS the cases set forth below to U. S. Magistrate Judge Christine A. Nowak for all pretrial proceedings. Signed by District Judge Sean D. Jordan on 12/22/2021. (daj, ) (Entered: 12/22/2021)
01/20/2022	7	Unopposed MOTION for Extension of Time to File Answer by United States Army Corps of Engineers. (Attachments: # 1 Text of Proposed Order)(Parker, Andrea) (Entered: 01/20/2022)
01/21/2022	<u>8</u>	ORDER granting 7 Second Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to Answer re 1 Complaint. ORDERED that Defendant United States Army Corps of Engineers' Second Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to File First Responsive Pleading [Dkt. 7] is GRANTED. The Government's deadline to reply to Plaintiff Sustainable Modular Management, Inc.'s Original Complaint is extended to Thursday, April 21, 2022. Signed by Magistrate Judge Christine A. Nowak on 1/21/2022. (kls, ) (Entered: 01/21/2022)
01/21/2022		Answer Due Deadline Updated for United States Army Corps of Engineers to 4/21/2022. (kls, ) (Entered: 01/21/2022)
03/25/2022	9	STIPULATION of Dismissal <i>Joint Stipulation of Dismissal With Prejudice</i> by Sustainable Modular Management, Inc (Attachments: # 1 Text of Proposed Order)(Alfred, Michael) (Entered: 03/25/2022)
03/29/2022	10	NOTICE: Stipulation of Dismissal: Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), this civil case is dismissed with prejudice. The clerk will close and terminate this matter. (ldm) (Entered: 03/29/2022)